

LOWNDES COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS PROPOSED AGENDA

WORK SESSION, MONDAY, JANUARY 22, 2024, 8:30 AM REGULAR SESSION, TUESDAY, JANUARY 23, 2024, 5:30 PM 327 N. Ashley Street - 2nd Floor

- 1. Call To Order
- 2. Invocation
- 3. Pledge Of Allegiance To The Flag
- 4. Minutes For Approval
 - a. Work Session- January 8, 2024 & Regular Session January 8, 2024

Recommended Action: Approve

Documents:

- 5. Appointment
 - a. Appointment to the Board of Tax Assessors

Recommended Action: Board's Pleasure

Documents:

- 6. For Consideration
 - a. Special Assessment Rate for 2024

Recommended Action: Adopt

Documents:

b. Approval of the District Attorney's Federal VOCA Grant Application Renewal

Recommended Action: Approve

Documents:

c. InfoSend Bill Print Contract

Recommended Action: Approve

Documents:

d. Agreement with Cornerstone

Recommended Action: Approve

Documents:

- 7. Reports County Manager
- 8. Citizens Wishing To Be Heard Please State Your Name and Address
- 9. Adjournment